July 7, 2008
LM3687
Step-Down DC-DC Converter with Integrated Low Dropout
Regulator and Startup Mode
General Description
The LM3687 is a step-down DC-DC converter with an inte-
grated low dropout Linear Regulator optimized for powering
ultra-low voltage circuits from a single Li-Ion cell or 3 cell

For example in the typical post regulation application the LDO will remain in startup mode until the DC-DC converter has ramped
up its output voltage.
Order Information
Output Voltage Option
Order Number Package Marking Supplied as Flow
VOUT_DCDC VOUT_LIN
1.80V 1.50V
LM3687TL-1815 S9
250 units, tape and reel,
lead free
NOPB
LM3687TLX-1815
S9 3000 units, tape and
reel, lead free
NOPB
1.80V 1.20V
LM3687TL-1812 SB
250 units, tape and reel,
lead free
NOPB
LM3687TLX-1812 SB
3000 units, tape and
reel, lead free
NOPB
1.80V * 1.30V *
LM3687TL-1813 tbd
250 units, tape and reel,
lead free
NOPB
LM3687TLX-1813 tbd
3000 units, tape and
reel, lead free
NOPB
* For availability or other output voltage combinations please contact your local NSC sales office